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ACCE?TANC? ANDCON?ENT

A, I hmby *e?ept and r?o??*?nT, without adm-mng ordcoytng the fwdi?A and *olely for the

pmposcs of this p?ooeeding and any other proceed?og brou?ht by or ott behalf of FINRA,

or to which FrNRA is ap?ty, prior to a hearing and wkhout 0 adjedic?tion of any imte
oflaw or fact, to the e*try ofth* fo?owing ?i?? by FINRA:

BACKGR9UNR

Respoodent first became ??terod with FINRA's Pr?eo?s?or (NASD) in October 1986.

Nallumaml=-romiamm.Monmnv=SMW,edme,812,0veniu
Howe Barnes Hoefer & Amett, Ino, (?HOWE-), a 'rr 

--- t;-" 
-- -t

 FINRA ..,?t.I,w.
R?sp?ndcnt iz *?o o?ently i,?-?ied at ??M? -mb?, and hu becn

MM.daaloa=MWYL=-MMZDOIZ
RELEVANT DI@i??LINARY n,a ? uK *

Rcspo???t has no relevant di*ciplmaryhistory

gm??EARY

In ma?er 20080123679, the *taf?of the Fb??d I?ome Im?e?tig*tiom  Team ofthe
Dep*r??ent of Market Regttl#i?rl (tbe ?sta??D eor?dne?ed a review of HOWE for
complianoe wtti: rttlc? Mreqtlirem?a? related to *adtng in fixed Inoom? produto?

during the review pmod of January 1.2007 tl?vugb Do?ember 31,2008 (?he *revicw
periodD.

STAR No. ?080123679 (JWG)



EA ??s AND VIQ??TrVECONDU?

?n oo?nection witb 200?0123679, the s??eoncl?ded:

Dw?ng t!:c review peiod. Rc?pondent was a supe?visor in HOWE's Priva? Client
Services (9CS") grol?f In that capaci?y, Respondent was re?ponstble fbr sup??o'sl?g
fix?d income trtmsa?t,ts. Also dmin? the review petiod, somt HOWE customers ofth*
PCS group paid e?cestive m?rkt?pe on oert?in fixed i?ome umsaclio?s, In oonnecdon
wirh those ?mnrv?ions, R*spondaitfalied to d?ect thc c>??*ssive mark-ups and fhiled
to reelo..??Iy 4?f,Jiu? HOWE'$ procedures related tO fair pricing.? The oo?dtxt
described in this pa:*gr?? conscio*es violations of MSRB Rolc G-27 and NASD Rules
2110 and 3010.

B. Ial?o oonsent to tb?impo?itimof the fbtlowing smrtio?r.

A cemur*, a ? of$30?000 ($15,000 of which p????n? ?o tbe violations of
MBM.GM-IMM=WMNUYR.aRSa=Ur.wiai?
60 days of?he date ofPINRA's Notice ofAooeptmoe ofthis AWC.

I agee to pay thc mone?ry sanction(s) t?pon notioe that this AWC has bem 8?..p? ?md

?hat such payment(,) arc due md payabk It has *ibmit??(1 an ElectionofPayment form
showing the method by which it propos? IO pay the fine impo?d.

I speci5?ally and volmr?ily walve any right to claim **t I am??abte to pay, now or at
any time ??-ea?cr, themonetary sanction($) imposed in this m?ter,

The ?ancttons imposed be?in sh?lt be M? oo a dae? 9?t by FD?RA M
Ii.

WAnrER OF PROCEDURAL RIGHTS

I specifically and voluntarily waive tbe following right? 

?
 und? FINRA's Code of

Pl?o?durc;

A, To havea Complaint im? specifying the allcg?t?ons against me?

B. To bc notified ofthe Complaint and ha?e the opportumry to ?swer the allegations in
writing.

C. To defend againstthe *l!cgation$ in adi?gipl?nary bewing befbre a he?ring ?nnel, to have

a wri?ca record ofthc kerning made md to hav? a wri?m deeision Lts?ed; and

D. To appeal any such decision to the National Adjudica?ry Colmcil CNAC?) and ?bcn to

' HOWE i? the mibject of a ?ep?r?x AWC
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tbe US. Securities and Exehaner ''---:--'-- amd a U.S. Court efApp?als.

F??thcr, I sp?si?ca?Iy and vo?unt??ily ?mive any nght to claim bias or prejud?eot of the
General rm???? tbe NAC, or imy m?mbcr oftt* NAC, in oonocaion with m?h pason's or
body's p?rtici?ation in diwu?ions r-gm??ng tbe t?rmsand eondhions of?his AWC,or othcr
considera*ion  ofthi? AWC, including a?oeptmee er rcj?.on ofthis AWC.

I further speeif?ca?ly *nd vohmtarily waivcany right ?o claim tt?iz a per?? violated the exparle
prohibitions of PINRA Rule 9143 wthc ?cp?radgn of'fnn?*,r?eprohibitions of FINRA Rule
9144, in *o:m?ction with soch p???n's or body's pa?4Pazion in diwtssiotts ??garding the ??ms
?*? conditions ofthi, AWC, or otb?r consideration ofthis AWC, incl?ding iat aoo?pt?m?e or

#on.
I?L

0 Tt?ERMATTERS

t undert?uid that.

A. Submission ofthis AWC is vol?mta?y and will not ltsolv* this matter tmless *?d lmtil it
has been rev?ew?d aod aecepted by the NAC, a Review 9?tb?ommittee ofthe NAC, or the

O?ce ofDisciptin?ry Af?ir:? (UODA'D, purs?t?nt to FJNRA Rule 9216;

B. If this AWC is not K??er??l, its ?ubm?**?n? will not be used as evidenw to prove any of
tho allegations agains? mei md

C. Ifacgpted:

1. thts AWC *?iIJ become part ofmy pen?an?nt diwiplinary reoord and may be
oonsid?rodl in my future actiom btought by F???RA or my oth?r regulator against

me;

2. this AWC wilj be made **aitable through FINRA' s public diglogure pno?m in
msponw to public inquicics about my dl?ipliaary r??ord;

3. FINRAmay mnke apuWic annotmoem?t conccming this agr?ement and the
subjoct matterther?ofin accord?nce with FINRA Rule 8313; and

4. Imay?ot takcany actionormake orpermitto be made anypubticstatemmt,
inciudin? in mguta?Dry ?lin? or ati???, dmying, dir?ctly or indirectly, any
Ending in this AWC or ?M tl,e impression that the AWC is with oat facmat
basis. I may not take my position in any ?ivcga'ing brought by or on 1*haif of
FINRA, or to which F?NRA i? a party, that is iir?n,i?tent with any p?t of this
AWC. No?hinginthis prv?€sioo af?bcts my: (D testimoa??l obligations? or (il)
right to ?ke Legal or factu?? positions in liti?don or other ?# proceedings in
which FINRAisnotap?ty.
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D. I mayattach a Cone??ve Action S??. n? n, to thi?AWC ?uris a e.h?.nent of
d-.Mmwu=ae.ean#Mamr.Er--WNMLIiNa3?aadaaI
may oot deny the ?L?reu or maloe any 5?4-writ tbat is inco..?1*?l? with the AWC in this
Swr?nent. This Srmement doe not oonsti?*? *?ml ar legal Rrvlinr by F?NRA, nor
doos it xeftect the views ofF?NRA.or its ???

I oertify ti?t I luve read *)4 wde?tand alt ofthe provision? of this AWC ai*i have boen given a
full opporttmity to mk qiws?ons about it tbat Z bivc aBeed to its Bvvisions vo?untinly, and that

no offer, ?br?a?, ?ndDormenr, or pmm?eof?y kind, otb? tban tbe te?m$ sct fb?? herein mid the

prospect of avoiding tb? isstl?ce ofa r*mr?Iai'r,? has b?n made to induoe me k> submit it.
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Niycullr-IAvid Gen?ly
C/fbrRcsp-eo? 1

A?*epted by P?RA:

,/.29/44
Si? on behalf ofthe

Date Dir??tor of Q?A.b 042,2?G#ZGE???-

U??A. Marchman /MWMVAMMZH.NZU#
*r?-, of Mari?et R*?1*tion
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